| (Rev. 6-93) REC U7-21- | 1998 SHEET/ I US DEPARTMENT IN PAGE ACCOMMENT |
|---|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 100768 | 846 ached original documents or copy theres: |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Vortex Industries, Inc. | Flanagan Technologies, Inc. |
| 06-30-1 | العام العام 1998 al Address: Suite 399 |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Street Address: 1109 S. Plaza Way |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | |
| ☐ Corporation-State | City:Flagstaff State Arizona ZIP.86001 |
| ☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ૐ No | ☐ Individua:(s) citizenship |
| | Association General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| ★ Assignment □ Merger | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | C Other |
| □ Other | If assignee is not donicited in the United States, a domestic represensitive design. Is attached |
| Tuno 22 1000 | is attached |
| Execution Date: June 22, 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| | As at |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| μ | 1,699,680 |
| Additional numbers at | teched? © Yes XO No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: James N. Videbeck | ∃ stoT |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: Patnaude, Videbeck & Marsh | Uto C Oi Englosed on a 2000 a 2000 b |
| | © Enclosed : 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | . 7. 1 |
| Street Address: 1 South 376 Summit Ave. | April. |
| Court C | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Morrago | 06-0775 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| 7/16/1998 JSHABAZZ 0000013/ 1699680 DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 1 FC:481 40.00 0P | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o |
| James N. Videbeck | h (1000 - 6-35-48 |
| | Signature Date |
| | over sheet attachments, and document |

Assignment

WHEREAS, Vortex Industries, Inc., having a place of business at 1109 S. Plaza Way, Suite 399, Flagstaff Arizona 86001, has acquired in its business the trademark "MICROCLUSTERS" which is registered under the Registration No. 1,691,064 on June 9, 1992, and the trademark "AMAZING FACE" which is registered under Registration No. 1,699,680 on July 7, 1992.

WHEREAS, Flanagan Technologies, Inc., an Arizona Corporation, located and doing business at Suite 399, 1109 S. Plaza Way, Flagstaff, Arizona 86001 is desirous of acquiring said marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for five dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vortex Industries, Inc. does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Flanagan Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under both of of said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said marks are used.

VORTEX INDUSTRIES, INC.

Dated: 6-22-98

RECORDED: 06/30/1998

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1998, Gael Crystal Flanagan, to me personally known, who, is known by me to be the Vice President of Vortex Industries, Inc., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said Vortex Industries, Inc. by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Gael Crystal Flanagan acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
ROBERT L MARSH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 08/09/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1755 FRAME: 0586